

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in MCC No.876/2006
and MA No.1862/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

ALOK GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration of possession)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master