

¢

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in MA No.1862/2006
and order dated 09/10/2006 in MCC No.876/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P. AT INDORE)

ALOK GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of possession, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

With Cont. Pet. (C) No.99/2007 in S.L.P. (C) No.4114/2007

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on 1st August, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master