

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 and 26/09/2006 in RP No.  
MCC No. 876/2006 & MA No. 1862/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
INDORE BENCH)

ALOK GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA GARG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of possession and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 99 of 2007 in SLP(C) No.4114/2007

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bagadiya, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.for

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.4114/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.  
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, trial Court is directed to  
conclude hearing of the suit within a period of nine months from the date of  
receipt/production of a copy of this order. All the parties shall co-operate the  
court to conclude hearing of the suit within the aforesaid time.

Contempt Petition(C) No.99/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, no case for contempt is made out.

The Contempt Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.99/2007

Alok Garg

..Petitioner

versus

Anita Garg & Another

..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, no case for contempt is made out.

The Contempt Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 20, 2008.

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]